Section 106

Note The copy account must be

authenticated by the written

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S . 1 06

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

1518966

Name of Company

BPH Realisations Limited (Formerly Blythewood Plant Hire Limited)

Ignature{s} of the Liquld

1/ We '

Richard Michael Hawes, 5 Callaghan Square, Cardiff, CF10 6BT

Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, Four Bnndleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ
Chnistopher James Farrington, 1 Woodborough Road, Nottngham, NG1 3FG

1 gwe notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held on/summoned for 26 May 2016 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) lad
before it showing how the wanding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company
has been disposed of, and that the same was done accordingly / no gquorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/summoned for 26 May 2016
pursuant to Section 106 cf the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at Deloitte LLP, 3 Rivergate, Temple Quay, Bristol, BS1 6GD

The winding up covers the pered from 13 June 2013 (opeming of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting {including any resolutions passed) was as follows

1 The Jont Liquidators be granted therr release on vacation of office under Section 174 Insolvency Act 1986

Signed > Date 01 June 2016

Domimic Lee Zoong Wong /

Deloitte LLP
Four Bnndleyplace

Birmingham
B12HZ
*AS8A4751"
A22

Ref BPHROOT/RXL/JAHISF

THURSDAY

02/06/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

#85



910z Aew gz

uonenbal yeyy Jo (1)g a1y Ul paulep se sbuipsaoold ulew ay) aie asay) pue saidde 900z/ors ) ON (D3) uoneinbay {1ouno)

Ajjeisaes pue Apuiol way Jo Jayile Aq slamod
PUB $8INP ‘SUOOUN || N0 ALIBD 0} pesSUOUINe ale Asy)} Jeyl Wiuod siojepinbil JUIo! 8y} 10V aut JO | £Z uonoas 4o sasodind ay) 104

S3|BAA PUB pUB|BUT UI SJUBIUNODOY palaley?) jo ainjiisy| ,
ayy Ag siauonoeld ASUSA|OSU| SB J0B O] YN 2y} Ul pasua2l| ale (,ani101eq,) 417 auiofeQ Jo siauonoeid AOUSA|OSU| pasuall| IV €102
BUN[ € UO UOIEASIUIPY 8Y) JO uonessas Buimo)|o) paiwin aliy lue|qd poomaylAlg Alawuo) (payiwiT suonesiesy Hdg Jo siojepinbi
wior pajuiodde aiam ( sioiepinbig juiop ayy,) uaibuley sswer Jaydoisiyn pue Buopp Buooz as7 oo ‘semeH |SeUDIN pieydiy

"(.S9INY ayy,,) (papuswie se) 9g6| sa|ny AdusAjosu] 8y} Jo 9ZL v PuUe Q6v'Y
sa|ny pue {19y 94l,,) (papuswe se) 9861 19¥ A2UdA|OSU| 3y} 40 90} uoN}9ag o} Juensind sio0})pald o) yodas ssaiboud |eui4

ao9 Lsg 10isug ‘Aenp ajdwa] ‘ajebiaaly ¢ ‘d771 enI0l8q 0/ 32140 paia)siboy
(.Auedwo) ayy,) (uonepinbi ul)

(PoYWIT 811H Jue|d poomayiAlg
eSSy easeo Alawiioy) paywi suoesiesy Hdg

93}ojeq




1 §10Z ABW 92 | uoenepInbI uj — PSII SUOIESIESY HAE | IBIUSPUUDD puB SjeAld | 4711 3M0[3Q 910Z @

3 9y} U1 dGg OF JO puspinp {.dd,) HBd paquosald e pied alam SIONPaIO PaIndssun
[IN} Ul pied a1am SIONPaID [BUIRJSId
OvL'1883 o [jeiuoys e Buiaea| uoiepinby ay) Buunp 000°'9963 pled assm SIONPad palndssg -

panssi aq | Lodas 13YKn) ou Jey} pue podal [euy Jno sI podsl siyl 1ey) ajou 8sesld -
podai sy} yim papnjour ae Bunasw ayj Bulueauod SadI0N .
SIoNpaId pUB Siaquiawl
10 sBuneaw [euly ay} Jo Buipjoy ay} o) Joalgns a)3jdwiod MOU SI UOIBASIUILLPE SIOIEpINDITJuofr 8y

pled 10 paJaA0dal US3q SABY YDIUM JO BUOU ‘L £Z'ZF JO Sasuadxa |Bjo) paunoul siclepinbijuiof ayy
¢ 0} g sabed uo s1 uolBIBUNWSS SIOEPINDIT UIOL SU} UO |IB}SP JBUMUNY  »

pied pue uMelIp usaqg sey 000'SELF UIIUM JO | L P €223 D1om s)s00 aw) [B)0) siojepinbiuior ayy -
$)S09 SWI} 0} 80UBI38I AQ PBX1, SEM UOIJEISUNLLSI SJojepinbijuiof syl

O £22'¥r/ 13 Bulyeio] SWIBD JONpaLd painoasun Jo juswasiby .
s10)qap wauwjuodde sid woly pesieal sem G6.'Z223 BUunly .
uonepinbi ay}
Bunnp paAisoa) a1am poliad UOHENSILIWPE BU} Ul pawie|d punjal | yA & o} Buels: /8/'283 Jo spunyd
uoleJjsIuILIpE By} Wol) Uoiepinbi ay} ojul palsjsuel) a1am ¢/g' /6L L3 jospund

Algjuawwon

sjuawied
puapialg

slapet
Buipueysing

uogepinbiy
ay) buunp
udmje sdayg
Jo Arewing

sabessow Aoy

1o

vy

000

€245 569 1210 8L

TNOIBSTACH/ANALIOD SRI0IOP AW

SILETY
3N 05 spoep@ubnogal lewy

s{iejsp joejuon

Q9% 1s4d
|oislg

Aenp aidwa]
seBianiy ¢
d7i1 euorea oo
{uoiepinbi u)

PBUWIT SUCHBSIESY HdE]

ucibunied sawer Jaydoisuyyn

Buopp Bucoz 887 siuiwog

SaMEH [2BUDIY PIBYDIY
Auedwo)

ay} jo siojepinbi juior

S]oBJU0)




z 9107 Ae 9z | uonepinbi ¢ — (pay) SUORESIEA HAG | 1EAUIPLUOD PUR MBAUG | JTT SHORA §10Z B

sasuadxe pue uoljessunway 2

SJ0)Ipaid J0j uocneuwloju;  ®

uoijepinby ayj Buunp uaye) sdalg § §

Sjusluo) P




910z Azyy 9z | wonEpnbEy | - pamwLrt SUONESNEIY HdE | [Enuapyuo) pue aieaud [ 977 S0RQ 9L0Z O

sjuswAed pue s)dieooy

Aewwng

uonepinbi| ay) Bulinp uaye} sdayg R




¥ 610z Ae 9z | vounepinbr u)— poliwn suolesiBaY HJG | IBIUSPULGD pue sesug | 477 SHIGRQ 9LO0Z D

paynuapl asam Alaaoosal Jo

sanuaae Jayunj oN Auedwo? ay) yum sbuiesp ised pey
aABY OYm J0 0} paloauu0d Jayye saiued jsuiebe swiep
|enualod Se Yyans ‘SIoNPaJ JO Jyduaq Y} Joj AISAGD3) E O}
pes| bW jey) siajjew Aue a1am alay) Jayloum SSasse o)
S|qe|IBAR UOIEULIOI B} pamalral siojepinbiq Juor sy |

€107 JOQUWIAGN GZ UC 3DIAIBG

Aauanjosu| ay) o) podal fenuapiuod Hayl paniugns pue

si0)0adip s Auedwon ay) o 19npuod ay) uo uodas 0) Anp
Aoyness syl yim paidwod saey siojepinbi juior a8y

suonebnsaau|

SI0J1pa10 10} Jjouaq [eoueuy Joaap Aue sielauab jou op
Inq awabebua ay) Jo Led Alessadau e ale syse)} asay |

SUINJA) ] A JO UCISSILLGNS pUB SuINjal Xe) uoljelodiod
waunuodde 1sod pue aid yjoq jo uoeledaly .

uonelsedaid Buiso|ny .
suonouny Buuawyses .
SMBIAB] 8SED .

$10)08JIp 8U} 4O JONPUOD Y}
ojul Wodal [enuapyuos e Bunuwaqns pue Bunebiisaay| .
‘SUOIIEJIUNLULLIOD J0)IPala
painsasun pue |eluale)ald sepnpoul - sauspuodsaleD .
‘suoieaoy Juauguiodde

SJCYIP3JD O}
suodsJ ssalboud [enuue Buipnjoul — Buipodar Aojneys .

2sed ay} Jo juswsabeuew Guiobuo pue
ainmdes ejep sapnjoul — Juswabeuews pue dn-}as 9sed .

ainjeu aaleASIuILIpE

ue jJo syse} Jayio pue suonebiiqo aoueldwoo pue Aonjeis
Jo wawyng 0} aejal Ajuewud ydiym sysel Buimo|o) au
1IN0 pauled aaey am juswiuiodde ino jo pouad ay) Buung

syse} Aoynjeig

3 a3 u dgg oE Jo puspinp e Bunuasaidal
‘dd 8y} Japun g0z Jaquiaidag gz uo SIolpald
painoasun ay) 0} spew sem 000°0FS3 JO uonngIIsIp v

F oy ur dooL
JO puspiaip e Bunuasaidar ‘L0z ABnIga4 §g Uo SIoJpald)

[ENlUBIBBId Y} O] BpEL SEM G8Y' /3 JO uonquisip v
2 abed 1e s1 uonepinbi|

pue uoeNSILIWPE AU} JO 9SIn0D By} JBAD 10)IpasD)
pamnoag ay) 0) pred Junowe [ejo} 8y} Jo ABLnS v

¥10Z Jequialdes g U0 000'993 -
pue ¢10z tequaldag €z Uo 0000053

SM0J|04 S uoiepiInbil 9yl Ul 10)IpalD paINdes
8y} 0} apew uaeqg aAey 000'9953 Buyeio) suonnquisiq

SI0}IpaJD O} suonNqQLasia

JUnoooe YIsodap B Ul pjay SpuUNy U paniooe Jsalajul
BlA uonRepinbi 8Y) OJUI PaAIS0aI SEM 61823 Jayun) v

jsatajul yueg

uonepinbi ay}

Buunp s)gap yooq wWo.ly pastess Sem GG v6/ 723 Jayuny
sjgap yoog

uonepinbi] syl 0} uclEASILIWpY

3y} WOy pallaysuel} a1am ZZ 6/8°/61°13 1o spung
uonensiunupe wodp smding

uonepinby ayy Buunp uaye} sdaig

1®

A
00O

Alewuwing
uonepinbi
ayj jo ssaabouiy




g

8107 KB 9 | UONEPINDI Ul - PAJILU EUCNBSIIESY HdE | |BIUBPYLSD PUB aieAld | J71 SWOR( $L0Z @

G1L0Z Jequisideg
ge uo pied sem 3 ayj ul aosuad G OF JO
puspiAip Hed paquosald [euly pue 1541} ¢ - 2 9JON

102 Aenigad
GZ UO pied pue palejosp sem 3 sy Ul souad Q04

1O puUSpIAIP [BjuaIa)aId |BUI PUB 1S4 ¥ - § 310N

apeuw si JuswAed 210j3q |N} Ul PEMBIAS]

8le s}s00 [euoissajoud Iy  siapew |ebs) uo
9sIApE 0} pajulodde aism ‘siafme] Jo Wil e ‘4717
sayled ¢ JNOWASS ‘plai{ S}Gap %00q JSA0DS)
0} pajutodde alam p1] SYUWSIEN — & 310N

Z10Z 12q010Q

LI UO s10)pald sy} Aq paaibe se siseq S1sod awl)
B U0 sasuadxa pue sas) JIay} melp o} pasuoyine
ale slojepinbiq ay) A|Buipioasy uolepinblg

ay} o} paiidde si uonensiLLpy Buipadaid

B Ut }J&S uoljelaunwial Jo SISeq ay) sajny

S} 4O /21 ¥ 3Ny Ylim S3UBPIOIIE U] - ¥ 810N

Auedwon sy Ag pajuelb

Aisnoiasid Aunoas ableyn Buneod Hsy) jo
suwIa) 8y} Japun 1,07 Jaquiadag Og uo 000°993
puE £10Z faqwaldag £z U0 Jo}paId paIndas au}
0] Speuw 21am 000'0053 0 suonngLisiq — € 30N
SWIOISND) * 9NUBASY NH

0] JOJ PSlUNOI2e Useq SEY PaAIsoal |SaIalul uo
xe) uonelodion pajeioosse ay) Junoosoe Buleaq
1SaJajUI UR Ul pjay alam spuny ||y — Z 3}ON

spunj uonepinbIy WoJy pajias ussg mou

SABY UONBISILILIPY SUY} Ul PALINoUI S)S0D UIBME)D
uollepInbi ayl ojul paBISUEI) 818M JUNCOOE
uonelsIuIWpY 2yl woly spuny sniding — | 310N

junoaoe syuawded pue s)dioaad 0] SaJON

£10Z aunr ¢ uo juawiuicdde

‘siojepinbi JUIOP Ay} 83UIS SUONOESUEL} |8 puB ‘gLOZ ABlN 92
0] G10Z sunp €| woJy uonepinbi ay) Ul suotoesuel) sy s|irelep
‘anoge papiroid 'Junoosoe sjusLAed pue sydiasal [Bulj ay ]

0E°HIE'L

£52'05S

€8l
68l
LIB'BES

£0L'LY
674

282

09

92z
152'1
665
veg's
68s'z
£15'g
000'cEl
000'995
219

€8l
68l
18 6E5

6ev

G8¥

L5L'6

90€'LIE"L

B¥g'L
Gi8'261'}
L84 ¢8
§6L 22

poLad

Z

™M T 0w

SSI0N

JUNO22E YUEQ UI P23y 3uejeq
jo dn apep

asueleg

sjuawded jejo)
1¥A 9lqelaaooall
Juawiojdur Jo Juawuedag

sio)paL) asuadxg g apel)

siealy abepy saakojdun

894 JUNDIZY PUSPIA] PAIBIALN VS
SPUSDIAG pawiejaun 11d

sableyn yueg

Buisissapy Aonjelg
Bunuiysebeyscq

$1500) abeu0ig

xe] uoielodion

$89) [eban

$83) U0IYI0) 1930

S224 $,J0)epinbin

uonnquysig sbueyn Buneoy - sog
pouad Buipe.) uLpy Wody N 9 J AV
sjuauwied

sydianal jeyjoy

$50.10) 1581911 Hueg

UONENSILLIPY WO PaUIaJSURI) Spund
POHS UDRRASIIIDY - PUNISY T WA
sigaq yeog

sidigoay

910Z ABIN 9Z O £10Z 3Unr ¢}

wnoaoe sjuawied pue spdiadas [euy suoyrepinbiq uop

1®
A
000

sjuswAed

pue siydiaoay
uopepinbi

3y} jo ssaiboud




910z AeW 07 | uonepnbry v — (P} SuonEsEaY HJE | IBIUBPYUCD puB HEAUG | 41T SINCIRU SLOZ &

suonnquisig

S10}1pa1D 10} UOIBWIOJU| ©







L

910Z Ay 6Z | uonepinbin u] — pajw SUCNESIEaY HdR | [BNUApYUOD pUB SleAlld | 477 aUI080 9LOZ &

BA0QE 0} paliajal
uonnNQIISIP dd 8y} UBY) 310 'SI0)paJsd paindasun o} pied
8q 0} PUBPIAIP B BjqeUS O} PISI|ESL BJaM SPUN) JUBIIYNSU|

$10}Ip21d paIndasuf

O £2.'¢p." L3 JO SWIED PaAIRDa)

(B30} UC 3 3y} Ul aduad G (F JO puUSpIAIp B pajudsaldss
siy] ¢ abed uo Junoooe sjuswied g s)diasal ay)

Ul UMOUS SE ‘SI0JIP8aID paindasun 0} G| oz equaides gz
uo psinqUISIp SEM 0000753 10 puny ued paguosaid ay |
ped pagquosald

$10Z Atenigag

GZ UO SIONpaln) [B1IUSI9j81d SU} 0} PaINgu)sIp Sem 988’/ 3
jJo je10) v [N} W pied uaaq aABY SJIOHPAIY [BlualaRld
$10)IPaJD [eUIID)ALd

¥L0z Jequisides

0€ U0 000'993 Pue £1.0Z 1equwaidas £Z uo 000'0063
10 SUOINQLSIP Spew Osje aAeY sIojepinbiy julop ay

000'00Z'23 Buijje)o) jueq
3|y} 0] apeLU Sem UONNQLISIP B “UsNEBASILILIPY 3y} Buung

SMO||0) se 000'99/'Z3 Buelo)

uonERINbI| pUB UONEBIISIUILLPE 3L} L0l SUohNgusip
paniaoal sey jueg syJ. Opl'.Lp9'c3 Pa|Ielol 1gap yueg
By} ‘siojesiuwpy o ay} Jjo Juswijuiodde Jo ajep auy Iy
Auedwo?r) ayj Aq pajuelb sem

Aauyoew pue ueid Jo swap uiepas ysuiebe sbebpow
|J3%eyD B ‘UoIjppe U] juegq auj Jo Inoae} ui ssjuelent
dnouB sso.o B 0} Aued osie sI pue ( Jueg ayl,) old
PUEI00G JO jueg 0} aJnjuagap e pajuelb Auedwo) ay)

$10}Ipa1d paInaag

1®
A
000

suonngLisI
SJO)paId
10} UoIJEWIO)U|




910z AEp 521 uonEpnbr Ll - PINLI SUCTESIFRY HdF | {ENUSPYUCD PuE BBALd | 471 SWORQ SL0Z O

uonewLIoul pajielad

uonelaunwal siojepinbry juior

sosuadxo pue uonjessunway 1




] 910z Aei 6z | uonepInbi] Ul - papwI] SLONBSIEAY HdE | {ENUSPUUCY PUB SlBAUd | J11 BWiojaq) 9L0Z @

sjuswaoul

anuiw xi1s ul pabieyo si sawi] sabed Buipaaosoud

8U} U0 UMOYS 8! 9107 ABW 9z 0] Hodal Jse| Ino aouIs
pouad wual a8y} Jo} pue 910z Ael 9Z 0} £1.0Z sunf

¢ | woy pouad ay} Buiinp yes 11ay) pue siojepinbiy juiop
3y} A paLINoul SIS0 W) 3U} JO UMOPYESI] Pa|lElsp v

HO uapum ag (Im asuejeq

31} pue paundui $1S02 LI} JO SNJBA |N} 8Y} MEIP 0}

pusjul Jou op sioyepinbi juiop ay) sjou ases|d ¢ abed uo
Junoooe sjuswAed pue sydiadal 8y} Ul UMOYS Se ‘000'SE L3
JO UONEIBUNWJ []0} UMEID SABY Si0lEpInbIT JUIoT au |

Je}s Jo sapesd |je ssoJoe INoY/G) 1983 JO
sjel ino abieyo abeiaAe ue Je sinoy JO 79 819 4o dn apew

06 LIF'€223 01 €102 |unp ¢ uo Juswiuiodde ntag) Jo ajep
ay) aouIs $1509 awiy (B30} si0lepinbi juor ayy sbullq siy |

Jels Jo
sopesBd j|e $SSo010B IN0Y/EZ $EET JO lel Ino ableyo sbelone

U je SINCY JO 66 £8 Jo dn apew /,20'gZ3 2Je podal Ise|
Jiay) aouis polsad sY) 10y S1S00 aun} si0yepinbi uior sy

palinaul s}s02 auil}

1VA snid ‘psunopad

SI JOM BY} UayMm sw} 3y} Je spIojeq AQ poasn sajel

1no ebueyo Ainoy piepuess Buijieasid ay) 1e paje|nojes
uonepinb ay; w Buisue s1spew o) Buipuaye ul yeis

JIay) pue sioepinbin wior syl Aq usnb Apadosd aw ayy
01 9ouasajal Aq uonessiuiwpe Bulpassid ayy ui siolipald
[enualaald pue paingas ayy Aq 10z 120100 L} uo
paxi) Sem UoNeIaunwWwal S101epinbi Juiop ay) Jo siseq ay |

uonesUNWal Jo siseg

1502 ou Je nok 0) papiaoid aq [im siy) pue pyodal

SIY} JO JUOJ} BU) UC SSBUPPE By} Je SIolepinbi JuIor sy} 0}
Bunum ui 3sanbai inoA puas asea|d ‘Ados saded e annbal
noA pinoys dnoiBaAopHNJWI0T SIC[Sp MMM J2 PEOJUMOP
10} a|qe|ieAR SI UONEISLNLLSY O} apincg SIoNpalnd VY,

uoljelaunual siojepinbi juiop

'®
A
000

uoljessunwal
sJ103epinbi juior
sasuadxad

pue uoneJaunway




i 910z Aepy 9z | uonepinbi u) - paiwur suonesieay Hdg | (ENUBPYUOD PUB BlBALd | 471 8W0RQ 9102 &

1®

A
0I0O

7] | TCTEEE"
T ) [s5 2 3] EX 3] [oszz 3] 30YY9 Y3d HNOHALVY TOVHIAV]

67 ¥EQ 00 420'8Z [ 66 <2 09 8£9°€ {svzz [ooresit [osse 05 2229 fosvr  |o0sesz {065 00 529°€ [o0s ! 1809 2 SHNOH W10L
00 Si¥ 00 Si¥ 00} - - - - - 00 52¥ 00 1 -
00 SiF 005L¥ o0t - - - - - - 00 S2% 001 - - 1VA
siapew syinadg esen
65 662 05 82r's a¢ 82 00 Zis'l 094 05 Zhe'S 08 AL 00 614 06 L 06 54t 00 L -
65 66T 058.r 8 0c 8z 00ZIS L 09 0szZLLS 08 L1 00 6.4 06 1 00 Si¥ [ - - paINBSUN
SI0UpAID
00 §6L 00 6¢ 0z 0 00 68 0z 0 - - - - -
00 661 00 6E 0z 0 00 6¢ 0z 0 - - - - - - - Buipey) Buobup
Gupeay
¥Z 05¢ 05 $80'61 6% ¥5 05 2807 69 ¥l 05 885 06 L} 08 B¥i'S 00 ¢b 00 S¥0'Z 06 ¢ 00 529'¢ 008
P 16E 0% 1806 0Z €2 0002 ov 0 00298 ¥ oL 5L w0zIE!L 0z E W ELL 05 L MGz 00 € Builoday jeiusg
95 €0 05086 L 62 62 05049 1 8921 05 167 080 00586 € 056 05 219 0g L 00057 L 1134 anso) pue uswabeuep ased
05 tOv 052202 s 00 268 091 00 652 oz 05 1S) g0 0051 oLl - - Buiny Aioinimig pue Buusiyse)
m..zccs_m pue uonensiuIkIpy

{3 son SINOH (3 0D SINOH {3} 1500 SINOH {#) 10n SINOH (3) 1500 SINOH

{3} oo (3) 100 Sinoy

yiael
abeaany

voddng ¢ sjues|ssy saafizuey JurSISSYy siabeuepy SI0IIRLN] U BISISSY si0)0a1] g Slaupey

vioL

910Z ABW 9Z 01 510z aunp ¢ pouad ayj Joj s1s00 awly sioyepinbig uiop
sosuadxa pue uonelsunway




113 910Z ABN 92 | uoiepinbi u) - PRI SUONESIE3Y HdB | 1BNLapyuos pue slesid | 4171 sW0Ra 8102 ©

Ico oooeel 3

£5 907 3 _

85 LIV 3

Ly 687 3

L8642 3

1®
vy
000

_ NMVYQ §334|
3QVH9 ¥3d ¥NOH/ALVY 3OVN3AY|

[3)s0D

yrees
abeiany

sInoy

(3} s0D

sinoH

uoddng ¢ sjuesissy

{3)s0D

SInoH

sieoBeuely juesssy

{7100

SINOH

siefieuey

{3hs0)

SINoH

SIORAY JUeEISSY

51 19¢ o6 tiv'czz  |za i 06 LLT'TT [18200  [oszewss [s212 00 60408 [ovier  |oszov'ee | os 08 00 O¥L°El X _ 1509 '® SHNOH Tv10l
8z 28T O 91522 6 b1 07 519 8L 0% 6962 ¥ 52 00 58451 08 it 00 605'€ T 05 LL) 52 0
68 ¥¥E oF LZEL gk 8¢ 0% 529 eee 00962 8 0z 0z 00095 G 06 €t 00 0%L 00 . - e,
zz 52v 00 SKZ ¥} 05 €€ - 0S€i9L 525 005296 06 €2 006912 oLy os Lt 520 1VA
sronep sgineds ose)
73 83t 5L 22558 59 252 03 4476 08 5% 00 06¥'8¢ 0t 22 | 00 PE9'FL OF 9t ST 9TV 1T SC 5% 00 057 ¢ 002
v8 %e 06 208 ¥9 06 26} Sz Z¥8 9 S8 Ee 0SBl EE 08 Y0t |00EIEZ oo 8L 528091 S8 EC 00 057 | 002 painsasun
Y6 Ly 06 856 6 00 b2 05 160 ¢ ose 00 LIZ ¥ 0501 00059 ¢ 0001 - - painzeg
1061E 00222 ¥ or €l 00 085 062 05102 069 00 08 oLz 05 169 051 [eIUasaRId
99 62 SEPRG O sl 22 526502 50 0L 05601 2 069 00 02 2 085 - . soakodwiy
SIONPHIY
18 08¢ 05 088'L 08 6 - 05 0% ot & 00 0BV € 0.8
28 06€ 05 0E8 € 086 - 05 05€ o+ 0008V £ 0.8 s19aq yoog
13557 4O UORESI 2EY
19 19% 00 ¥55 0z L 00 68 0z0 05 251 05 0 - 05 28¢ 05 0
19 15% 00 ¥55 0z} 00 68 020 05 251 (] 05 292 050 Buipey BuoBup
Buipesy
1S it ST L8650} 86 292 00 980 21 6 45 00 026 02 09 ¥9 00 092'9¥ 05 vLL__ | ST L9V FL 50 0¢ 00 0SL bt e 9l
81 96€ 00620 97 ) 00 02 or 0 00 90L 2 ov ¥2 00 ZE0 1) 05 &2 00 985 ¥ 0% 6 005882 00b Busdday [sUan
¥ 16€ 00 00Z & 09 5L 00 OF 0z 0 - - 00 091 9 ov St - - - - suonDy [
0L ¥5E 51 GEY 65 82 951 0SZILL &Y I 05 7IS 6 v 0g 00 €£zz €2 0% I8 SLSiv8 s08l 00 0S¥ 006 aunsorD PuB JUsWBEUB 958D
6% €0¥ o5 BIE Bl oF 5% OSEIE ¥ or sl 05659 ¢ sie 00 SvE B 0E vl 05509 | 092 Q0 5h2Z seE Buil4 AfoIIelS pue Buuayse)
Buiuue|d pue uoneRsiulLpyY

{3}1s0D SINOH

$1010811] 7 SAULEY

910z Ae|\ 9Z 01 €102 dunp ¢ pouad aul 1o} $1502 awly sioiepinbiq julop
SasUBdXd pue uoHEISUNWDY




at

910z AeW 92 | uonepinbiy ul — panwr s

o Hda |

0 pue sjesid | &7 Sn0IRQ 9L0T S

5102 Jaquaidas | uo pasessoul sajel ino ableyn

poaaibe swiepd Jospue pasies) Buiaq sjasse sy) Jo

SN|EA [RIDUBLS) 3U} ‘FOM JUBAS|aI 3} JO ANxXa|dwod ay) 0}
pieba) Buiaey ‘aousuadxa pue Ajuoiuas Jisy) uodn paseq
aseD ay} jo adse yoea uo yiom o] paubisse usaq aaey
Jejs ajeudoidde ay]  paraa0dal JO PEPIOTBS USSY Jou
sey Juawubisse ay) uo Bunjom Yels [eLe)alnas Aq Juads
alll) we)sAs Buipiooal awn pasusindwod B Lo aseD au)
uo Bunjiom Juads awn JIay) papiosal ased ay) o) paubisse
{s1a1yses Buipniour) yeis [eaiuyss) pue siauped v

spueq juswypedsp saoinag Buunongsay

U] apIsino e} os|e Aew salel sbesaae ‘asen

3y} uo yiom pawiopad aaey s)sieloads Yyons alaym ‘0s
anoqe pajonb spueq Juswypedsp sasiueg Buunjonysay
ay) apIsino j1e) 1By} sayes abieyd Aew sjuawpedap

9838y 9sed ay} uo palinbal aq ABw 2)E1ST |ERY aNI0|a(]
1o AosIApy [BlOUBUIH ‘1 yA/XE] SB 4ONS Sjuawuedap
apIojaQ Jayjo woly sisie1oads Jo asn ay) S82UBISWNIID
UIEH3D U} Jes pue sisuped Juswpedap safiaKeg
Buunonisay ayl o) oy10ads a1 spueq saoqe ay L

L1 pue g| sabed uo papinoid
ale ased siy} o s(qeandde sajed jno - ebieyd abesane ay |

sajed Jno abieyn

GZ¢ - 08 OLE - 05 oddng © sjuejsissy
085 - GZ¢ §75 - 01 siabeugy Juelsissy
S69 - 0EY 099 - 0Lv sJobeuep
041 -00S GEL -Gy Slo0au] weysissy
0Z0'L - 5¥9 0l6-619 $10100.] g siduled

SLozides | woly 10z 1deg | woy

(4noys3) sarel no abieys saoimag Buunonnsay

1®
A
000

uoleuIoiul pajie}aq
sasuadxa
pue uonelaunway




£t 910Z A2 97 | vonepinbi v — papwn suonesieay Hda | 1BNU2pHUGD puR Jeaug | T SHIOSA 9L0Z &

suodal ssa160.4d roud sepun panoidde
3Qq 0} pswasp 40 paaocidde sasuadxa 10 uonelsuNwal
ginisip jou Aew sabuajiey? yans ey} ajou asea|ld

S3INY AU} IO LE1 ¥ BINY YIM B3UBPIOIIE

u ‘jo pauie|dwos Buiaq sasuadxa Jo/pue UoeIaUNLB) 3y}
Buelsp vodai ssaiboid ay) jo (shueondde ay Ag 1ozl
10 syzam ybis uiypm apew aq jsnw sucnesidde yong

paunaut

sasuadxa ay} 10 ||e Jo awos Buibua)eyd asimiaylo

10 afiieys o) papuua s siolepIinbi IO 8yl Yoiym
uoljBJaunwsal Jo siseq sy} 10 Junowe ay) bumonpal ‘(sainy
33 JO LE} ¥ SNy YIm 90UBPRIOIDE UI) S19pJ0 3I0W 10

8UO Jo} UNoY ) ay) o} Aidde Aew (HNOD) SU) 4O SAE3| UPMm 10
SICHPaID PAINJ3SUN BY} JO BN|BA W1 %01 1583 1 JO Juoddns
8U} UPAY) JOJIpaUD palindasun Jo JoJIpaId painoss Auy

sgsuadxa
Jojpue uoneiaunwal abuajeys oy Wbl sionparn

s8Ny 3yl Jo 36 ¥ 3Ny

UM 9oUBpIO22E UI ‘Hodal siy) Jo 1dI598d Jo sAep |Z UIyjim
apew aq Jshw sjsenbal yong podal siy) uiypm paiddns
Apealje ey} 0} sasuadxa 10 ucneisunwal Buipiebas
uonewIoU [euoiyppe apiaocid oy siojepinbry juiop

ayy jsanbal ‘Bunimm ut ‘Aew (HNOY) 3} JO BABS| YIm JO
SJOJIPaJD paInoasun ay} JO anjeA W 9,6 1seg| Ie jo yoddns
BUJ YIM) 10)IpaID PAIND3SUN 10 10JIpald paindas Auy

uonewsoyul Jsanbal of ybu sioypain

¢ obed uo Junoosoe sjuswAed pue sidisoal

sy} 1ad Apoadip ajeise uonepinbi| au) AQ palIndul usaq
aney sasuadxe oyl JO UBNIIM 3q |[IM ZOG'ZF JO soueleq
3y} pue 2)elsa uonepinbi] Sy} WO UMBIP U] SBY 1/23

anoge Ino Jas ale (L yA Buipnjoxa) ajep o] pasnaul
SUSWASINGSIp pue sasuadxs 193.p sioiepinbi Juior sy

pannbai s |leacidde ou yaiym 1oy
pue saiued payl o} 1paap sn Ag apew spuawied aie asay |

sasuoadxa | Liobajer

sasuadxgy
z05'2 (122} L£TT sasuadxa jejo)
£0E oeL) €Ll 51500 abelolg
282 (L¥L) LPlL Buisiaspy Aloymelg
SlL - 14 [EL-H R
£al - €91 Alauoneig
6£9'L - 6E9'L ssauno)/abelsod

paunaui sasuadxa | AuobBajen

1®
V.Y
0l00

UoIeULIOUI paJIelaQq
sasuadxa
pue uoljelaunway




pautun NSJeWYo ) ayaIno] apiojaq ;o Jaguay

SULI JSQUBW SY pUB 11Q Jo aimonas (eB3) ay) jo uonduosap pajierep B o) IN0gEN 03 JI0[EP mmm 835 3SED|d Sajiud Juspusdapui pue sje.edas £|ieba)
2IE SuLY JAaqUIAL asoym "aajuelenB Ag pajuw) Auedwos aleaud e ‘(1L L0.) PRIWIN NSIBWYo | 3uINna ) aI0[aQ 40 uuy raqwaw wopbuly pslun aul si 477 sy

wopbuisy patun 'Zge vrd3
uopuoT ‘senbg 18aNg map z 18 soyo passisibial sy pue GLOC0ED0 Jequinu pausisiBal yim saea pue pueBug ul pasalsibal diyssauped Ayjiqen| paliwi| g s1 477 ani0(ag

JUSWNJ0P $IU) 0) SS9 SUIRE 10 uMoys $1 oym Aued Jayio Aue o) AD|iger ou 138208 am SNY) pue JaAs0sieym asodind Aue 10) WSWNJ0P INo Uo A1) 0} pagua $1 Ayed Jayio
ON Aued Jaylo AuE 0} Way) 31eDIUNLLIOD 10 J|GE(IEAR WSY) SHEW JC ‘JUSWNI0op Jaylo 10 snoadsoud Aue un iay] 0] 13)31 1o Way] 350[2%1p ‘asodnd Jaylo Aug IO} Juawnoop
SiY} O AWEU INO SN 10 6} J3J81 JUSSUCD UaYUM Joud JNo JNOYYM 10U PINOYS NOA 210jaJay ) UOIBWIOJIL NOA 10 A[9|0S paledasd pue [BRuapyuod SI JUaWNIop Siyt

"90]9Q




